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A new school year at Ethnos360
Bible Institute started this week! The
chapel auditorium was renovated
this summer to expand seating, and
every seat was filled with students
singing and worshipping the Lord for
the opening kickoff. Everyone’s
enthusiasm and excitement to be
here is so encouraging.
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We have welcomed 107 freshmen (a big class!) and 97 returning
upperclassmen. We also have another 80 online students from around the
world enrolled in our online program.

Did you know that EBI now offers its Bible
program online? We are now able to train
believers in parts of the world where travel to
the US is not possible or even allowed. EBI is
offering three online mini-courses for free!
Check out the free EBI courses and dig into
God’s Word. Enjoy and feel free to share this
great opportunity with anyone who may appreciate free Bible courses.

Todd had to step back from teaching this fall to focus on many time-sensitive
projects regarding school finances and contracts for EBI’s accreditation
submission (hopefully in October). He admits to feeling some sadness not
being in class on the first day of school, but the Lord encouraged him with so
many students expressing disappointment that he wasn’t teaching Genesis to
the freshmen this semester. Many upperclassmen have said it is one of their
favorites.

| Todd has been working with Ethnos360 in Florida on updating
support levels for our missionary staff. We are all feeling it —
inflation has presented real financial challenges. If you would
like to know how to pray for us about our finances, check out
a&. our support update on our blog. We really appreciate your
prayer.

We are looking forward to having students in our home for our weekly Bible
study, which will resume in a couple weeks. This year we will read and discuss
Walking_in Victory, by Dennis McCallum — another “classic” focused on spiritual
growth.

Once again, we thank you for your support of this awesome ministry!

Love in Christ,
Todd and Sue
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About Todd & Sue Why We Need Partners Support Update
$~¢ Email Todd: todd_nelson@ntm.org
ETHNOS360 Email Sue: sue_nelson@ntm.org
BIBLE INSTITUTE Phone: 517-962-9032

Ways to Give: Todd and Sue Nelson - Ethnos360
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Mailing Address: Support Address:
Todd and Sue Nelson Ethnos360
620 S. East Ave. 312 W. First St.

Waukesha, WI 53186 Sanford, FL 32771

This email was sent to church@gansonstreet.org
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Todd & Sue Nelson - 620 S East Ave - Waukesha, WI 53186 - USA
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Bcc: Richard Dandurand <richard.dandurand@comcast.net>, Don & Joyce Deaver <dojo@deaverplanet.com>, Deneen
Deaver <neen14@gmail.com>, Denise Darland <ntm_darlands@juno.com>, Rosemary Beals
<rosemary.beals4@gmail.com>, Lori Barnes <barneslori46@gmail.com>, Joyce King <jabkla46@yahoo.com>, Cathy Arnett
<arnett7117@gmail.com>, Chad Tyson <chad@gansonstreet.org>, Ginny Grover <ginny@organizinghomelife.com>, Roger &
Marilyn Williamson <rmwilliamson@frontiernet.net>, Ron King <rlkrr51@yahoo.com>, Sandy Bromley
<bromsan@comcast.net>, Dick Strunk <rstrunk@yahoo.com>, Kevin McClain <macclan642@gmail.com>, Chris Darland
<chris_darland@ntm.org>, Allen Grover <pastorallen@gansonstreet.org>, Rhinard & Barbara Jordon
<rhinardjordon@sbcglobal.net>, Janet Wilson <jansamwilson@gmail.com>, Jeff Skinkle <cjskinkle@aol.com>, Randy &
Lauren Mentink <fixrvm@gmail.com>
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Sarah Grover
Administrative Assistant
Ganson Street Baptist Church
517-782-8574
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